

Town of Trophy Club

1 Trophy Wood Drive Trophy Club, Texas 76262

Meeting Agenda

Town Council

Wednesday, August 14, 2019 6:30 PM Training / EOC Room

NOTICE OF POSSIBLE QUORUM OF THE TOWN OF TROPHY CLUB TOWN COUNCIL

1. 2019-367-T Notice is hereby given that a quorum of the Town of Trophy Club Town Council may be in attendance at the Neighborhood Meeting to discuss proposed Replat of 1 Palmetto Court, Case RP-19-001 (Section 1, Lots 12R-1 and 12R-2), to be held at Town Hall in the Training/EOC Room located at 1 Trophy Club Drive, Trophy Club, Texas 76262, scheduled for Wednesday, August 14, 2019 at 6:30 p.m.

CERTIFICATION

I certify that the above notice was posted on the bulletin board at Trophy Club Town Hall, 1 Trophy Wood Drive, Trophy Club, Texas, on August 9, 2019 by 5:00 p.m. in accordance with Chapter 551, Texas Government Code.

Sharon David Town Records Analyst

If you plan to attend this public meeting and have a disability that requires special needs, please contact the Town Secretary's Office at 682-237-2900, 48 hours in advance, and reasonable accommodations will be made to assist you.

I certify that the attached notice and agen	da of items to be cons	sidered by the Council
was removed by me from the bulletin boa	rd at Trophy Club Tow	n Hall, 1 Trophy Wood
Drive, Trophy Club, Texas, on the	day of	, 2019.
, Titl	e:	